

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).947/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in CWP No. 9553/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.& SESSION JUDGE,LUDHIANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.V.Naik, Adv.,Mr.S.K.Tandon, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, two weeks time is granted for filing additional documents.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master